

HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

PROJECT: HOOKSETT

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 44098

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A005(316)

DATE BIDS OPEN:

October 05, 2023, 2:00

SCOPE OF WORK:

Preservation efforts on 2-span bridge (092/059) carrying DONATI DRIVE over I-93.

COMPLETION DATE:

October 25, 2024

LOCATION: Merrimack

Awarded To: PIPER, R. M. INC.

Amount:

Award Date:

141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD PLYMOUTH, NH 03264

•

\$1,082,610.05

Certified by: WILLIAM.J.OLDENBURG

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIPER, R. M. INC. 141 SMITH BRIDGE ROAD, PLYMOUTH NH 03264	\$1,082,610.05	А
EVROKS CORPORATION 23 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, NORTHFIELD NH 03276	\$1,095,601.00	В
AUDLEY, R. S., INC. 1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025	\$1,114,400.00	С
BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC. PO BOX 429, FRANKLIN NH 03235	\$1,127,384.55	D
SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512	\$1,268,154.00	E



44098 X-A005(316)

				F	PS&E	141 SMITH	R. M. INC. BRIDGE ROAD TH, NH 03264	23 INDUS	ORPORATION TRIAL DRIVE LD, NH 03276
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

			1						1
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	3.00	\$33.50	\$100.50	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,716.00	\$1.00	\$1,716.00	\$1.10	\$1,887.60	\$1.00	\$1,716.00
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	58.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,322.00	\$2.00	\$2,644.00	\$1.10	\$1,454.20	\$1.00	\$1,322.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	57.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$22.25	\$1,268.25	\$20.00	\$1,140.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.25	\$4,450.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	102.00	\$350.00	\$35,700.00	\$500.00	\$51,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,500.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	51.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$400.00	\$20,400.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	16.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	16.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00	\$3,775.00	\$60,400.00
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	11.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$60.00	\$61,200.00	\$31.00	\$31,620.00	\$40.00	\$40,800.00
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	88.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	1,224.00	\$25.00	\$30,600.00	\$40.00	\$48,960.00	\$15.00	\$18,360.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,897.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$7.50	\$14,227.50
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	190.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.50	\$855.00



44098 X-A005(316)

					PS&E	141 SMITH	t, R. M. INC. BRIDGE ROAD JTH, NH 03264	23 INDU:	CORPORATION STRIAL DRIVE IELD, NH 03276
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	4.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	340.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	380.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	32.00	\$50.50	\$1,616.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$165.00	\$5,280.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$29,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,480.00	\$0.65	\$1,612.00	\$1.75	\$4,340.00	\$3.00	\$7,440.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	2,680.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	\$1.75	\$4,690.00	\$4.15	\$11,122.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	48.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$9.50	\$456.00
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	1,930.00	\$3.50	\$6,755.00	\$2.60	\$5,018.00	\$5.25	\$10,132.50
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	12.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00

New Hampshire Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

44098 X-A005(316)

				ı	PS&E		, R. M. INC. BRIDGE ROAD TH, NH 03264	23 INDUS	CORPORATION ITRIAL DRIVE ELD, NH 03276
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,082,610.05	\$1,095,601.00
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,082,610.05	\$1,095,601.00



HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

				1	PS&E		Y, R. S., INC. ROUTE 3A H 03304-4025	PO E	ELLUCCI ,INC. 3OX 429 IN, NH 03235
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	3.00	\$33.50	\$100.50	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,716.00	\$1.00	\$1,716.00	\$1.10	\$1,887.60	\$1.10	\$1,887.60
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	58.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,322.00	\$2.00	\$2,644.00	\$1.10	\$1,454.20	\$1.10	\$1,454.20
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	57.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$22.00	\$1,254.00	\$22.00	\$1,254.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$177,400.00	\$177,400.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	\$49.00	\$49,980.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	102.00	\$350.00	\$35,700.00	\$500.00	\$51,000.00	\$425.00	\$43,350.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	51.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$51,000.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	16.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$995.00	\$15,920.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	16.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	11.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$60.00	\$61,200.00	\$38.00	\$38,760.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	88.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	1,224.00	\$25.00	\$30,600.00	\$30.00	\$36,720.00	\$19.00	\$23,256.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,897.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$6.00	\$11,382.00	\$7.75	\$14,701.75
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	190.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$7.50	\$1,425.00



HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

					PS&E	1113	:Y, R. S., INC. ROUTE 3A H 03304-4025	PO	BELLUCCI ,INC. BOX 429 .IN, NH 03235
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$970.00	\$43,650.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$970.00	\$43,650.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	4.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$99.80	\$399.20	\$45.00	\$180.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	340.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	380.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$57.00	\$21,660.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	32.00	\$50.50	\$1,616.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$245.00	\$7,840.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.50	\$360.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,480.00	\$0.65	\$1,612.00	\$1.10	\$2,728.00	\$1.50	\$3,720.00
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	2,680.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	\$3.30	\$8,844.00	\$3.00	\$8,040.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	48.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$11.00	\$528.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	1,930.00	\$3.50	\$6,755.00	\$6.60	\$12,738.00	\$6.00	\$11,580.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	12.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,105.00	\$25,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00

New Hampshire Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

44098 X-A005(316)

				ı	PS&E	1113 F	Y, R. S., INC. ROUTE 3A H 03304-4025	PO	ELLUCCI ,INC. BOX 429 IN, NH 03235
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00

Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,114,400.00	\$1,127,384.55
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,114,400.00	\$1,127,384.55



44098 X-A005(316)

					F	PS&E	8 INDUSTE	, E. D. INC. RIAL PARK DR NH 03301-8512		
Item	n No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

			1	1			1	
GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	3.00	\$33.50	\$100.50	\$315.00	\$945.00		
HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00		
HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		
PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,716.00	\$1.00	\$1,716.00	\$1.00	\$1,716.00		
HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	58.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00		
PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,322.00	\$2.00	\$2,644.00	\$1.00	\$1,322.00		
ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	57.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00		
COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00		
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	\$20.00	\$20,400.00		
PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	102.00	\$350.00	\$35,700.00	\$700.00	\$71,400.00		
PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	51.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$63,750.00		
CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	16.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00		
CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	16.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00		
CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	11.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00		
WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00		
BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$60.00	\$61,200.00	\$35.00	\$35,700.00		
GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	88.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00		
GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	1,224.00	\$25.00	\$30,600.00	\$25.00	\$30,600.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,897.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$3.00	\$5,691.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	190.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$12.50	\$2,375.00		
	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD HBP-HAND METHOD PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS CONCRETE CLASS AA CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR) WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F) GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES) GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES) REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON HBP-HAND METHOD TON PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) SY PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR) GAL BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F) GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES) REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL LB REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL LB	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 105.00 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 1.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) FON FAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) TON S8.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 1,322.00 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 200.00 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F) CY 4.00 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) SY 1,020.00 PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 16.00 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CY 16.00 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR) WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE MATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES) REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL LB 190.00 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL LB 190.00 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL LB 190.00	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY 3.00 \$33.50 \$100.50	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 3.00 \$33.50 \$100.50 \$315.00 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 105.00 \$150.00 \$15,750.00 \$225.00 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 1.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$550.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LE 1,716.00 \$1.00 \$1.716.00 \$1.00 \$1.716.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 HBP-3/6" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON 58.00 \$250.00 \$14,500.00 \$225.00 \$2,644.00 \$1	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 3.00 S33.50 S100.50 S315.00 S945.00 HBP-1/IZ" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 105.00 S150.00 S157.50 S26.875.00 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 1.00 S300.00 S300.00 S550.00 S550.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,716.00 S1.00 S1.716.00 S1.00 S1.716.00 HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON 58.00 S250.00 S14,500.00 S275.00 S15.500.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 1,322.00 S2.00 S2,644.00 S1.00	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F) CY 3.00 \$33.50 \$100.50 \$316.00 \$945.00 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 105.00 \$150.00 \$1575.00 \$275.00 \$28.875.00 HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD TON 1.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$550.00 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 1.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 1,746.00 \$1.00 \$1.716.00 \$1.00 \$1.716.00 \$1.716.00 HBP-3/2" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE) TON 88.00 \$250.00 \$14.500.00 \$275.00 \$15.050.00 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE GRIDGE BASE) LF 1,322.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.04.00 \$1.00 \$1.02.00 \$1.322.00 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 57.00 \$20.00 \$1.40.00 \$2.00 \$1.450.00 \$1.420.00 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 57.00 \$1.



HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

					PS&E	SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR CONCORD, NH 03301-8512			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$73,125.00		
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,625.00	\$73,125.00		
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	4.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	340.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00		
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	380.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$80.00	\$30,400.00		
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	32.00	\$50.50	\$1,616.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00		
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00		
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$800.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,480.00	\$0.65	\$1,612.00	\$1.50	\$3,720.00		
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE	LF	2,680.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	48.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$15.00	\$720.00		
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	1,930.00	\$3.50	\$6,755.00	\$8.00	\$15,440.00		
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	12.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00		
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00		

New Hampshive Department of Transportation

ABC Bid Data

HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

				PS&E		SWETT, E. D. INC. 8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR CONCORD, NH 03301-8512			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		

Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,268,154.00	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$948,495.50	\$1,268,154.00	



PS&E Comparison

HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
209.4	GRANULAR BACKFILL (GRAV)	CY	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	(\$150.00)
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$33.50	\$100.50	\$199.50
403.11043	HBP-1/2" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD	TON	105.00	\$275.00	\$28,875.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$13,125.00
403.12	HBP-HAND METHOD	TON	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00
403.16	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1,716.00	\$1.10	\$1,887.60	\$1.00	\$1,716.00	\$171.60
403.21053	HBP-3/8" MIX, MACHINE METHOD (BRIDGE BASE)	TON	58.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00
403.26	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	1,322.00	\$1.10	\$1,454.20	\$2.00	\$2,644.00	(\$1,189.80)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	57.00	\$22.25	\$1,268.25	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$128.25
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	200.00	\$22.25	\$4,450.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	(\$1,550.00)
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	(\$400.00)
511.0001	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	(\$12,240.00)
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	102.00	\$500.00	\$51,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,700.00	\$15,300.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	51.00	\$1,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$700.00	\$35,700.00	\$25,500.00

Monday, October 16, 2023 Page 11 of 14



PS&E Comparison

HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

	Description			A-Bidd	der	PS8	ξE	
Item No.		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	16.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$12,000.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	16.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$33,600.00	(\$4,000.00)
520.02013	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS (FULL DECK REPAIR)	CY	11.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	(\$1,650.00)
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)
538.6	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE METHOD (F)	SY	1,020.00	\$31.00	\$31,620.00	\$60.00	\$61,200.00	(\$29,580.00)
540.511	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISTRIBUTED ANODES)	LF	88.00	\$70.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,760.00
540.512	GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM (DISCRETE ANODES)	EA	1,224.00	\$40.00	\$48,960.00	\$25.00	\$30,600.00	\$18,360.00
544.2	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)	LB	1,897.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$4.00	\$7,588.00	\$0.00
544.21	REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL CONNECTORS (F)	LB	190.00	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	(\$1,140.00)
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$9,000.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	45.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$9,000.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	(\$20.00)
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	340.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	(\$1,700.00)
606.41741	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL - BRIDGE	LF	380.00	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	(\$11,400.00)
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,600.00

Monday, October 16, 2023 Page 12 of 14





HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

				A-Bide	A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference	
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	5.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	(\$375.00)	
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	32.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$50.50	\$1,616.00	\$304.00	
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	32.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	100.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,000.00	
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,700.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	80.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	(\$280.00)	
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	2,480.00	\$1.75	\$4,340.00	\$0.65	\$1,612.00	\$2,728.00	
632.1106	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 6" LINE		2,680.00	\$1.75	\$4,690.00	\$4.00	\$10,720.00	(\$6,030.00)	
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	48.00	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$8.00	\$384.00	(\$120.00)	
632.1306	BLACKOUT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE (REMOVABLE), 6" LINE	LF	1,930.00	\$2.60	\$5,018.00	\$3.50	\$6,755.00	(\$1,737.00)	
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,000.00	

Monday, October 16, 2023 Page 13 of 14



PS&E Comparison

HOOKSETT 44098 X-A005(316)

				A-Bidder		PS&E		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	12.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00

Total: \$1,082,610.05 \$948,495.50 \$134,114.55

Monday, October 16, 2023 Page 14 of 14